THE STATE OF TEXAS CORYELL COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT

August 3, 241LED

AT 4 O'CLOCK P M

COUNTY JUDGE ROGER MILLER

Aug 03 2021

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
KYLE MATTHEWS, PRECINCT 1
DAREN MOORE, PRECINCT 2
RYAN BASHAM, PRECINCT 3
RAY ASHBY, PRECINCT 4

Christy Clerk, Coryell Co., TEXAS

The Coryell County Commissioners' Court convened at 9:04 a.m. with all members attending. County Judge, Roger Miller gave the invocation and led the Pledge to the American and Texas Flags.

Consent Agenda:

- 5. The Court approved Resolution No. 2021-06 Regional 9-1-1 Emergency Communications District after a motion by Commissioner Daren Moore and a second by Commissioner Kyle Matthews. (Attached)
- 6. The Court set a workshop to coordinate details with the County Facility Advisory Committee on August 12, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. after a motion by Commissioner Daren Moore and a second by Commissioner Kyle Matthews. A second motion was made by Commissioner Daren Moore and a second by Commissioner Kyle Matthews to cancel the previous motion and reschedule the workshop for August 12, 2021 at 7:00 p.m.

The Court entered into the FY2022 Budget Development Workshop.

This meeting was adjourned.

ROGER MILLER, COUNTY JUDGE

KYLE MATTHEWS, PRECINCT 1

RYAN BASHAM, PRECINCT 3

DAREN MOORE, PRECHNCT 2

RAY ASHBY, PRECINCT 4

ATTEST: JENNIFERNEWTON, COUNTY CLERK

